
Mohamed Boudiaf Olympic Complex, ALGIERS (ALG)

FEBRUARY 06, 2026

Men's 20 Km Race Walk
Final
PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT TEAM WIL NAT

1 3 1.21.37 NR ALOUI SOHAIL 12/12/2002 M SARAB 5 IND

2 1 1.22.32 BENHAMMOUDA ISMAIL 24/02/2003 M CRB 16 EQ

3 6 1.26.48 CHAOUATI ANES 13/07/2005 M CRB 16 EQ

4 4 1.29.28 AMEUR ABDENNOUR 14/06/2002 M MCA 16 EQ

5 7 1.33.51 EL BEY ADLANE 18/03/1997 M MCA 16 EQ

6 8 1.34.37 HOCINE AKRAM 21/11/2006 M CRB 16 EQ

7 9 1.35.22 REDAOUIA YASSER 29/08/2005 M CRB 16 EQ

8 5 1.36.12 MEDDOUR MOHAMED 24/01/1990 M MCA 16 EQ

9 12 1.42.36 MENAA FAYCAL 01/01/1995 M CSSET 6 IND

10 16 1.59.57 BOUSSADIA MOHAMED 07/02/2004 M JSK 9 EQ

11 17 2.16.15 KHENNICHE ALI 08/09/2001 M JSK 9 EQ

12 18 2.18.21 BERDAOUI MEHIEDDINE 13/03/1995 M ASAPC 16 EQ

13 14 1.54.48 18Km BOUDAGHA MED WALID 09/07/1983 M JSK 9 EQ

- 19 DNF BOURAS DJABER 11/02/1997 M ASAPC 16 EQ

- 20 DNS BOUSLIMANI YOUCEF 23/12/1995 M ASAPC 16 EQ

- 11 DNS CHAFROUR SALAH SEIF 08/10/1995 M SARAB 5 IND

- 15 DNS BOUHAZAM MAHFOUDH 07/07/1985 M JSK 9 EQ

- 13 DNS BERKAK SID AHMED 23/04/1998 M JSK 9 EQ

Men's 20 Km Race Walk Team Ranking
Final
PLACE BIB points NAME B.D CAT TEAM WIL NAT

1 2 BENHAMMOUDA ISMAIL 24/02/2003

6 3 CHAOUATI ANES 13/07/2005

8 6 HOCINE AKRAM 21/11/2006

4 4 AMEUR ABDENNOUR 14/06/2002

7 5 EL BEY ADLANE 18/03/1997

5 8 MEDDOUR MOHAMED 24/01/1990

14 10 BOUDAGHA MED WALID 09/07/1983

16 11 BOUSSADIA MOHAMED 07/02/2004

17 13 KHENNICHE ALI 08/09/2001

Women's 20 Km Race Walk
Final
PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT TEAM WIL NAT

1 2 1.35.08 AZZI SOUAD 18/09/1999 W MBB 6 IND

2 10 1.38.54 TOULOUM MELISSA 14/06/2002 W CRB 16 EQ

3 32 1.42.03 19Km ABDELLI RADIA 05/09/2006 W AALW 31 IND

4 26 1.55.04 MEBARKI CHANEZ 03/09/2006 W RSBejaia 6 IND

5 25 1.56.30 KHESRANI THIZIRI 28/12/2005 W RSBejaia 6 IND

6 23 2.11.42 KENOUCHE MILISSA 06/11/2002 W CSSET 6 IND

7 24 2.12.00 KHESRANI LAHNA 06/09/1991 W JSAW 6 IND

8 22 2.25.44 ABIDER MANAR 13/04/2003 W CSSET 6 IND

9 30 2.27.30 YAHI WIAM 26/09/2006 W CRB 16 EQ

10 28 no time BOURIF INES 08/12/2004 W CRB 16 EQ

11 29 no time KERDIENE SELMA 06/09/1983 W CRB 16 EQ

- 31 DNF BENMOUMENE FARAH 12/08/2006 W G S C 16 IND

- 21 DNS BENAMOUMA ROUMAISSA 28/04/2004 W SARAB 5 IND

- 27 DNS BOUMAZA TINHINANE 11/03/1997 W CNN 16 IND

- 124 DNS CHAIB FERIEL 27/10/2004 W ESH 16 IND

Algeria Athletics Race Walking Cup 

1 15 M CRB

EQ

EQ

2 15 M MCA 16 EQ

16

3 34 M JSK 9



Men's U20 10 Km Race Walk
Final
PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT TEAM WIL NAT

1 73 44.51.5 MOUAS YOUNES 25/02/2007 MU20 CRB 16 EQ

2 86 45.32.8 MAHREZ KADER 16/11/2008 MU20 OFAC 16 EQ

3 71 46.28.8 FERRACHE 			 YASSINE 16/05/2007 MU20 CRB 16 EQ

4 48 50.32.1 MANSEUR HAMZA 01/11/2008 MU20 JSIA 6 EQ

5 45 53.12.8 BOUICHE RABAH 17/03/2008 MU20 JSIA 6 EQ

6 100 53.48.2 OUABED MOHAMMED 25/05/2007 MU20 CAAT 22 EQ

7 61 54.18.0 CHIKH SEDIK 12/04/2007 MU20 FCOY 9 IND

8 98 55.36.6 AMAR ABDELHAK 25/06/2007 MU20 CAAT 22 EQ

9 99 57.46.4 MOKHTARI ABDELKADER 15/05/2008 MU20 CAAT 22 EQ

10 47 1.17 MAAFRI TARIK 23/03/2008 MU20 JSIA 6 EQ

- 72 DQ HADJOUR MOHAMED 16/06/2008 MU20 CRB 16 EQ

- 83 DQ BOUDALI MOUADH 27/02/2007 MU20 OFAC 16 EQ

- 107 DNS AOUDA MOHAMED 04/04/2007 MU20 C.A.A.K 40 EQ

- 108 DNS KHIRANI IBRAHIM 22/09/2008 MU20 C.A.A.K 40 EQ

- 109 DNS MERKICHE ADEM 23/04/2008 MU20 C.A.A.K 40 EQ

- 110 DNS SIAD MAHDI 28/02/2007 MU20 C.A.A.K 40 EQ

- 97 DNS AFCIL ABDERRAHMANE 21/04/2007 MU20 CAAT 22 EQ

- 101 DNS OUALI WALID 20/09/2008 MU20 CAAT 22 EQ

- 46 DNS IKHLEF AMINE 05/11/2008 MU20 JSIA 6 EQ

- 49 DNS MEZHOUD ADEM 15/11/2008 MU20 JSIA 6 EQ

- 64 DNS BOUSSADIA AHMED 25/12/2008 MU20 JSK 9 IND

- 84 DNS BOUTALEB RAYENE 18/11/2007 MU20 OFAC 16 EQ

- 85 DNS EL BEY AYMENE 06/11/2007 MU20 OFAC 16 EQ

Men's U20 10 Km Race Walk Team Ranking
Final
PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT TEAM WIL NAT

48 4 MANSEUR HAMZA 01/11/2008

45 5 BOUICHE RABAH 17/03/2008

47 10 MAAFRI TARIK 23/03/2008

100 6 OUABED MOHAMMED 25/05/2007

98 8 AMAR ABDELHAK 25/06/2007

99 9 MOKHTARI ABDELKADER 15/05/2008

Women's U20 20 Km Race Walk
Final
PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT TEAM WIL NAT

1 75 50.41.3 ZENKHRI AYA 08/06/2007 WU20 CRB 16 IND

2 39 59.19.4 DJAFERI BOUCHERA 25/11/2008 WU20 ESA 6 IND

3 120 1.03 NECHAD KAOUTHER 26/04/2008 WU20 SASA 41 IND

- 102 DNS ZINE EL KELMA ROUMAISSA 05/11/2007 WU20 AALW 31 IND

- 115 DNS ATHMANI SIRINE 16/08/2007 WU20 C.A.A.K 40 EQ

- 116 DNS BELLAH RITAJ 28/10/2008 WU20 C.A.A.K 40 EQ

- 117 DNS HAFIANE MALAK 03/12/2008 WU20 C.A.A.K 40 EQ

- 118 DNS HAMMADI FERIEL 23/10/2007 WU20 C.A.A.K 40 EQ

EQ

1 19 MU20 JSIA 6 EQ

2 23 MU20 CAAT 22



Men's U18 10 Km Race Walk
Final
PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT TEAM WIL NAT

1 66 48.14.2 GUEDDOUL AYMEN 16/01/2010 MU18 ASAPC 16 EQ

2 59 48.44.6 HAMMADI ABDELMALEK 24/12/2010 MU18 FCOY 9 EQ

3 60 50.22.1 HAMMADI ABDELNOUR 06/01/2009 MU18 FCOY 9 EQ

4 91 52.45.1 BELAHCENE MOHAMMED 06/10/2009 MU18 CAAT 22 EQ

5 55 53.16.5 BENLAKHEL ABDELRRAOUF 16/04/2009 MU18 FCOY 9 EQ

6 95 55.05.9 SEBAA MOHAMED 21/03/2009 MU18 CAAT 22 EQ

7 94 55.33.7 FIZAZI ABDELAZZIZ 13/02/2009 MU18 CAAT 22 EQ

8 42 55.52.9 DEBABCHA RAYENE 28/04/2010 MU18 JSIA 6 EQ

9 68 56.17.8 MISSOUM MOHAMED 22/12/2010 MU18 ASAPC 16 EQ

10 70 57.29.5 AMRANI ABDERREZAK 21/07/2010 MU18 CRB 16 IND

11 93 58.45.4 FEKIR KOUIDER HICHAM 03/10/2010 MU18 CAAT 22 EQ

12 92 59.33.8 BENGHALEM SOHAIB 31/12/2010 MU18 CAAT 22 EQ

13 63 59.52.6 BELKHATMI ANIR 18/11/2010 MU18 JSK 9 IND

14 43 59.59.0 MENACERI ILYAS 12/12/2010 MU18 JSIA 6 EQ

15 65 1.01 BOUHEDIR AIMEN 31/10/2010 MU18 ASAPC 16 EQ

16 56 1.01 BOUCHETA ABDELMOUMEN 30/08/2010 MU18 FCOY 9 EQ

17 122 1.02 OUACHEK NADHIR 24/07/2010 MU18 JSMBA 16 IND

18 40 1.08 AISSAT HANI 15/06/2010 MU18 JSIA 6 EQ

- 33 DQ HANOUT LAHCENE 08/06/2010 MU18 EMCAkfadou 6 IND

- 66 DQ GUEDDOUL AYMEN 16/01/2010 MU18 ASAPC 16 EQ

- 41 DNS BENZENATI JUBA 11/07/2009 MU18 JSIA 6 EQ

- 44 DNS ZEFFOUNI HANI 18/12/2009 MU18 JSIA 6 EQ

- 57 DNS BOUZOURINE MOHAMED 22/04/2010 MU18 FCOY 9 IND

- 58 DNS FEKIRI MOHAMED ISHAK 27/03/2010 MU18 FCOY 9 EQ

- 67 DNS HADJ YOUNES 10/05/2009 MU18 ASAPC 16 EQ

- 69 DNS SETHI SAMY 22/07/2009 MU18 ASAPC 16 EQ

- 82 DNS HADID AKRAM 29/09/2009 MU18 OFAC 16 IND

- 96 DNS ZINE YOUNES 19/07/2009 MU18 CAAT 22 IND

- 103 DNS SADEK AROUA RITADJ 16/01/2010 MU18 CAOT 38 IND

- 125 DNS GUESMI RAFIK 20/11/2009 MU18 CRB 16 IND

Men's U18 10 Km Race Walk Team Ranking
Final
PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT TEAM WIL NAT

59 2 HAMMADI ABDELMALEK 24/12/2010

60 3 HAMMADI ABDELNOUR 06/01/2009

55 5 BENLAKHEL ABDELRRAOUF 16/04/2009

91 4 BELAHCENE MOHAMMED 06/10/2009

95 6 SEBAA MOHAMED 21/03/2009

94 7 FIZAZI ABDELAZZIZ 13/02/2009

66 1 GUEDDOUL AYMEN 16/01/2010

68 9 MISSOUM MOHAMED 22/12/2010

65 15 BOUHEDIR AIMEN 31/10/2010

42 8 DEBABCHA RAYENE 28/04/2010

43 14 MENACERI ILYAS 12/12/2010

40 18 AISSAT HANI 15/06/2010

EQ

1 10 MU18 FCOY 9 EQ

2 17 MU18 CAAT 22

EQ

3 25 MU18 ASAPC 16 EQ

4 40 MU18 JSIA 6



Women's U18  5 Km Race Walk
Final
PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT TEAM WIL NAT

1 74 25.23.02 GUESSOUM FATMA ZOHRA 13/01/2010 WU18 CRB 16 IND

2 37 27.34.73 KHELOUFI MAROUA 05/01/2009 WU18 ESA 6 EQ

3 36 28.19.44 KADRI CHAIMA 30/09/2010 WU18 ESA 6 EQ

4 62 29.03.29 MENNAA SIRINE ZINEB 30/06/2009 WU18 FCOY 9 IND

5 52 30.20.86 BOUMRAOU NARIMENE 11/04/2009 WU18 JSIA 6 EQ

6 80 30.35.89 MOUSSAOUI NARIMANE 27/08/2010 WU18 CRC 16 EQ

7 88 30.39.77 BOUGUESBA ZHOR MALEK 05/02/2009 WU18 OFAC 16 EQ

8 53 31.29.04 OUTERBAH AMIRA 02/06/2010 WU18 JSIA 6 EQ

9 81 32.17.26 BOUGUESBA MANEL 11/02/2010 WU18 G S C 16 IND

10 114 33.16.49 LACHKHAB NOUSSEIBA 07/07/2009 WU18 C.A.A.K 40 EQ

11 79 33.53.87 MAZOUZ FELLA 06/12/2010 WU18 CRC 16 EQ

12 38 33.57.63 MEZGHICHE CERINE 14/02/2009 WU18 ESA 6 EQ

13 87 35.18.87 AMEUR YASMINE 21/09/2010 WU18 OFAC 16 EQ

14 89 35.28.49 EL BEY HADIL 12/01/2010 WU18 OFAC 16 EQ

15 77 36.50.08 BOURIF SELSABIL 11/11/2010 WU18 CRC 16 EQ

16 113 37.15.93 DJAREF LINA 11/04/2010 WU18 C.A.A.K 40 EQ

17 78 37.47.34 HADDA KHADIDJA RITEDJ 10/11/2010 WU18 CRC 16 EQ

18 90 38.43.84 YOUS TESNIM MARIA 06/07/2009 WU18 OFAC 16 EQ

19 111 40.00.48 AGGOUNE MAROUA 07/05/2009 WU18 C.A.A.K 40 EQ

20 76 45.25.00 GUEDDOUL ILHEM 24/02/2010 WU18 CRC 16 EQ

- 50 DQ BENZENATI LINA 24/07/2010 WU18 JSIA 6 EQ

- 112 DNF BOUZIANE NADJETTE 21/11/2009 WU18 C.A.A.K 40 EQ

- 34 DNS BAZIZ DYHIA 16/11/2009 WU18 ESA 6 EQ

- 35 DNS BENMOUHOUB LYDIA 24/01/2010 WU18 ESA 6 EQ

- 51 DNS BIZRICHE MOUNIA 08/08/2009 WU18 JSIA 6 EQ

- 54 DNS TOUATI MALAK ROUKIA 08/08/2009 WU18 JSIA 6 EQ

- 104 DNS ATIL LILIA ARIDJ 01/01/2010 WU18 CAOT 38 EQ

- 105 DNS BENSAHRAOUI RITADJ 11/09/2010 WU18 CAOT 38 EQ

- 106 DNS BOUAISSI HADJER 24/03/2009 WU18 CAOT 38 EQ

- 119 DNS BELAID MALAK 10/03/2009 WU18 SASA 41 IND

- 121 DNS BOUSSADI KHOULOUD 17/04/2009 WU18 JSMBA 16 IND

Women's U18  5 Km Race Walk Team Ranking
Final
PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT TEAM WIL NAT

37 2 KHELOUFI MAROUA 05/01/2009

36 3 KADRI CHAIMA 30/09/2010

38 12 MEZGHICHE CERINE 14/02/2009

80 6 MOUSSAOUI NARIMANE 27/08/2010

79 11 MAZOUZ FELLA 06/12/2010

77 15 BOURIF SELSABIL 11/11/2010

88 7 BOUGUESBA ZHOR MALEK 05/02/2009

87 13 AMEUR YASMINE 21/09/2010

89 14 EL BEY HADIL 12/01/2010

114 10 LACHKHAB NOUSSEIBA 07/07/2009

113 16 DJAREF LINA 11/04/2010

111 19 AGGOUNE MAROUA 07/05/2009

WU18 CRC 16 EQ

1 17

2 32

WU18 ESA 6 EQ

EQ

3 34 WU18 OFAC 16 EQ

4 45 WU18 C.A.A.K 40


